
SUNY Potsdam Bears (2-3) -vs- Ithaca (5-1)
12/13/03 at Ben Light Gymnasium; Ithaca, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
SUNY Potsdam Bears 54

Ithaca 88

Date: 12/13/03
Time: 2:45 p.m.
Site: Ben Light Gymnasium; Ithaca, N.Y.
Notes: Career-high 13 points for Megan Micho, nine points for Sue
Kelly, 10 pointsand 10 rebounds for Courtney McVicker. The
Bombers play Wisconsin-La Crosse onDec. 27 in the Surf & Slam
Tournament in San Diego, Calif.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Potsdam Bears 22 32 54
Ithaca 48 40 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 REISMAN, Kim * 34 5-11 2-3 4-4 1-4 5 3 2 3 0 0 16
11 ENNIS, Clare * 20 4-10 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 9
42 MILLER, Kara * 34 3-10 0-0 2-5 3-5 8 4 1 2 1 0 8
24 SULLIVAN, Kate * 28 2-10 1-5 1-3 1-2 3 3 1 5 0 2 6
45 RYAN, Amber * 23 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 4
33 KONCEWICZ, Kristina 22 1-5 1-3 4-7 3-6 9 3 2 8 0 3 7
22 KACZMAREK, Kate 23 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 4
23 BERTRAND, Nora 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 LEHAN, Tara 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 5-15 13-21 13-28 41 19 9 26 1 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33% 3-9   33.33% 1-5   20.00%
Second Half 9-27   33.33% 2-6   33.33% 12-16   75.00%
Total 18-54   33.3% 5-15   33.3% 13-21   61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Stephanie Cleary * 14 4-7 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 4 13
25 Jill Post * 14 2-3 2-2 2-4 4-3 7 1 0 1 0 0 8
03 Kelly Gawronski * 13 3-6 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 2 7
15 Jennie Swatling * 14 3-10 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 1 6
20 Lauren Kusy * 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 2 0 3 2
34 Megan Micho 19 6-9 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 3 2 13
33 Courtney McVicker 12 4-6 0-0 2-3 5-5 10 4 1 2 0 2 10
14 Sue Kelly 17 4-14 1-6 0-0 2-3 5 1 3 0 0 2 9
42 Molly Brennan 23 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 0 5
24 Emily Moore 12 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
11 Erin Sanvidge 11 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 4
21 Melissa Przybysz 8 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
22 Jessica Poole 15 1-5 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 2
10 Samantha Schwartz 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-77 7-18 17-26 23-28 51 20 24 12 4 21 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-42   42.86% 5-10   50.00% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 14-35   40.00% 2-8   25.00% 10-16   62.50%
Total 32-77   41.6% 7-18   38.9% 17-26   65.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 52
Largest Lead: 34 2nd-
15:57



1st Half Box Score
SUNY Potsdam Bears 22

Ithaca 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 REISMAN, Kim 18 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
11 ENNIS, Clare 9 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
42 MILLER, Kara 18 2-3 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 1 1 2 1 0 5
24 SULLIVAN, Kate 18 1-7 1-4 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 5 0 2 3
45 RYAN, Amber 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 KONCEWICZ, Kristina 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 4 0 1 3
22 KACZMAREK, Kate 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
23 BERTRAND, Nora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 LEHAN, Tara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 3-9 1-5 6-12 18 7 6 15 1 3 22
33.3% 33.3% 20.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Stephanie Cleary 9 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 3 7
25 Jill Post 7 1-2 1-1 2-2 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Kelly Gawronski 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
15 Jennie Swatling 10 3-8 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
20 Lauren Kusy 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 1 2
34 Megan Micho 10 4-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 3 2 9
33 Courtney McVicker 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 2 2
14 Sue Kelly 8 3-8 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 1 7
42 Molly Brennan 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Emily Moore 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Erin Sanvidge 3 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
21 Melissa Przybysz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jessica Poole 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 Samantha Schwartz 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-42 5-10 7-10 14-15 29 8 14 7 4 13 48
42.9% 50.0% 70.0%



2nd Half Box Score
SUNY Potsdam Bears 32

Ithaca 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 REISMAN, Kim 16 4-5 2-2 4-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 14
11 ENNIS, Clare 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
42 MILLER, Kara 16 1-7 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
24 SULLIVAN, Kate 10 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
45 RYAN, Amber 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
33 KONCEWICZ, Kristina 11 0-2 0-1 4-7 1-5 6 2 1 4 0 2 4
22 KACZMAREK, Kate 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 BERTRAND, Nora 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 LEHAN, Tara 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 2-6 12-16 7-16 23 12 3 11 0 2 32
33.3% 33.3% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Stephanie Cleary 5 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
25 Jill Post 7 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Kelly Gawronski 5 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
15 Jennie Swatling 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
20 Lauren Kusy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
34 Megan Micho 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 4
33 Courtney McVicker 6 3-4 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 0 8
14 Sue Kelly 9 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
42 Molly Brennan 13 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
24 Emily Moore 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Erin Sanvidge 8 0-3 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
21 Melissa Przybysz 6 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
22 Jessica Poole 8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Samantha Schwartz 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-35 2-8 10-16 9-13 22 12 10 5 0 8 40
40.0% 25.0% 62.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Potsdam Bears Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ithaca
MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by POST,JILL
19:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SWATLING,JENNIE

-- ASSIST  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by REISMAN,KIM 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SWATLING,JENNIE
18:43 MISS JUMPER by KUSY,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by POST,JILL
18:40 MISS JUMPER by POST,JILL

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,AMBER --
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:12 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CLEARY,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by SWATLING,JENNIE
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KATE 17:59

17:58 STEAL  by KUSY,LAUREN
17:55 MISS LAYUP by CLEARY,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KATE --
17:46 FOUL  by SWATLING,JENNIE

TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KATE 17:44
17:42 STEAL  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE
17:40 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KUSY,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by REISMAN,KIM 17:22
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KATE --
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KATE 17:18

17:12 STEAL  by SWATLING,JENNIE
17:05 MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by POST,JILL
16:56 MISS JUMPER by SWATLING,JENNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by POST,JILL
16:43 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by POST,JILL

-- ASSIST  by KUSY,LAUREN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 16:28
TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 16:17

16:15 STEAL  by GAWRONSKI,KELLY
16:02 TURNOVER  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KATE 16:01
GOOD 3PTR by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 15:54 3-9 H 6

15:38 TURNOVER  by SWATLING,JENNIE
STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KATE 15:37
GOOD JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE 15:32 5-9 H 4
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,KATE --

15:08 TURNOVER  by KUSY,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KATE 15:05

14:53 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CLEARY,STEPHANIE
-- ASSIST  by GAWRONSKI,KELLY

TURNOVER  by REISMAN,KIM 14:45
14:45 STEAL  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE
14:36 5-14 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SWATLING,JENNIE

-- ASSIST  by KUSY,LAUREN
FOUL  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 14:36

14:36 MISS FT by SWATLING,JENNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KUSY,LAUREN

14:30 MISS 3PTR by SWATLING,JENNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SWATLING,JENNIE

14:27 MISS LAYUP by SWATLING,JENNIE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARA --



TURNOVER  by MILLER,KARA 14:24
14:21 MISS JUMPER by GAWRONSKI,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by GAWRONSKI,KELLY
FOUL  by KACZMAREK,KATE 14:12

14:12 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by POST,JILL
14:12 5-16 H 11 GOOD FT by POST,JILL

TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 14:08
14:08 STEAL  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE
14:08 TURNOVER  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE

GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE 14:02 8-16 H 8
ASSIST  by REISMAN,KIM --

13:37 MISS LAYUP by SWATLING,JENNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by POST,JILL

FOUL  by ENNIS,CLARE 13:28
13:28 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by CLEARY,STEPHANIE
13:28 8-18 H 10 GOOD FT by CLEARY,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by MILLER,KARA 13:17
13:16 STEAL  by GAWRONSKI,KELLY
13:05 TURNOVER  by POST,JILL

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by POOLE,JESSICA

12:36 MISS JUMPER by GAWRONSKI,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by KACZMAREK,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KATE 12:27

12:27 BLOCK  by MICHO,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE 12:23

12:23 BLOCK  by MICHO,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,SAMANTHA

12:16 8-20 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MICHO,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 12:01
12:00 STEAL  by POOLE,JESSICA
11:57 MISS LAYUP by CLEARY,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:56

11:50 MISS LAYUP by POOLE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARA --

11:21 FOUL  by SCHWARTZ,SAMANTHA
MISS FT by SULLIVAN,KATE 11:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SULLIVAN,KATE 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHO,MEGAN
11:09 MISS 3PTR by POOLE,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,AMBER --
11:06 FOUL  by BRENNAN,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 10:54
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KARA --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 10:50 10-20 H 10

10:36 TURNOVER  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,SUE
10:15 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,SUE

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,SUE
10:00 10-22 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MICHO,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,SUE
MISS 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 09:32

09:32 BLOCK  by SCHWARTZ,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND DEF by MICHO,MEGAN

09:11 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,SUE
REBOUND DEF by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --
GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 08:58 13-22 H 9



08:49 13-24 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,SUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POOLE,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KATE 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,SUE

08:18 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,SUE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZ,SAMANTHA

08:16 MISS LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARA --
MISS LAYUP by ENNIS,CLARE 07:49

07:49 BLOCK  by MICHO,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by REISMAN,KIM 07:45 15-24 H 9
ASSIST  by KACZMAREK,KATE --

07:36 MISS JUMPER by KUSY,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by REISMAN,KIM --
GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE 07:26 17-24 H 7
ASSIST  by REISMAN,KIM --

07:15 17-27 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,SUE
-- ASSIST  by MICHO,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,SUE

06:42 17-29 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MICHO,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KUSY,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE 06:24 19-29 H 10
ASSIST  by MILLER,KARA --

06:05 19-31 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SWATLING,JENNIE(in the paint)
05:49 FOUL  by KUSY,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by REISMAN,KIM 05:40
05:39 STEAL  by KELLY,SUE
05:37 19-33 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,SUE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KATE 05:19
05:18 STEAL  by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
05:13 MISS LAYUP by SWATLING,JENNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
05:10 19-35 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
04:55 FOUL  by KELLY,SUE

TURNOVER  by KACZMAREK,KATE 04:52
04:49 STEAL  by MICHO,MEGAN
04:49 19-37 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MICHO,MEGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE 04:38
04:37 STEAL  by MICHO,MEGAN

FOUL  by REISMAN,KIM 04:32
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:32

04:32 MISS FT by MICHO,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:32 19-38 H 19 GOOD FT by MICHO,MEGAN
04:21 FOUL  by KUSY,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by REISMAN,KIM 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MCVICKER,COURTNEY

03:47 MISS JUMPER by MICHO,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,CLARE --
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
03:03 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,SUE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
02:58 MISS JUMPER by MCVICKER,COURTNEY

BLOCK  by MILLER,KARA 02:58
REBOUND DEF by REISMAN,KIM --
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KATE 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
02:39 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,SUE

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,SUE



02:25 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,MOLLY

FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KATE 02:24
02:15 19-41 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by SANVIDGE,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,EMILY
FOUL  by MILLER,KARA 02:15

02:15 19-42 H 23 GOOD FT by SANVIDGE,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PRZYBYSZ,MELISSA
01:37 19-45 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by SANVIDGE,ERIN
01:14 FOUL  by MCVICKER,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by MILLER,KARA 01:14 20-45 H 25
MISS FT by MILLER,KARA 01:14
REBOUND OFF by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 01:11 22-45 H 23
ASSIST  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --

00:59 TURNOVER  by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
STEAL  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 00:58
MISS JUMPER by REISMAN,KIM 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,MOLLY
FOUL  by KACZMAREK,KATE 00:22

00:22 22-46 H 24 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,MOLLY
00:22 MISS FT by BRENNAN,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARA --
00:21 FOUL  by MCVICKER,COURTNEY

MISS FT by MILLER,KARA 00:21
REBOUND OFF by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 00:14

00:14 STEAL  by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
00:06 22-48 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,MOLLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCVICKER,COURTNEY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Potsdam Bears Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ithaca
MISS JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE 19:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by POST,JILL
19:17 22-50 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by GAWRONSKI,KELLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWATLING,JENNIE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:40

18:19 MISS 3PTR by SWATLING,JENNIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KATE 18:17
GOOD JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE 17:58 24-50 H 26

17:45 24-52 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by CLEARY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KATE(in the paint) 17:33 26-52 H 26

17:33 FOUL  by POST,JILL
GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,KATE 17:33 27-52 H 25

17:13 MISS JUMPER by GAWRONSKI,KELLY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by REISMAN,KIM 17:13
17:13 27-53 H 26 GOOD FT by CLEARY,STEPHANIE
17:13 27-54 H 27 GOOD FT by CLEARY,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by KACZMAREK,KATE 17:08
17:06 STEAL  by KUSY,LAUREN
16:51 MISS JUMPER by SWATLING,JENNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GAWRONSKI,KELLY
16:47 27-56 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by GAWRONSKI,KELLY



16:36 FOUL  by KUSY,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by POST,JILL
16:13 27-58 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by CLEARY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWATLING,JENNIE
TURNOVER  by KACZMAREK,KATE 16:01

15:58 STEAL  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KATE 15:57
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 15:57

15:57 27-60 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by GAWRONSKI,KELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWATLING,JENNIE

FOUL  by MILLER,KARA 15:57
15:57 27-61 H 34 GOOD FT by GAWRONSKI,KELLY
15:40 FOUL  by CLEARY,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by REISMAN,KIM 15:40 28-61 H 33
GOOD FT by REISMAN,KIM 15:40 29-61 H 32

15:37 TURNOVER  by KUSY,LAUREN
15:10 FOUL  by MICHO,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by REISMAN,KIM 15:08 31-61 H 30
14:54 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,SUE

REBOUND DEF by KACZMAREK,KATE --
TURNOVER  by REISMAN,KIM 14:20

14:20 STEAL  by KUSY,LAUREN
14:07 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,SUE

REBOUND DEF by KACZMAREK,KATE --
13:58 FOUL  by POOLE,JESSICA

MISS FT by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 13:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 13:58 32-61 H 29
FOUL  by RYAN,AMBER 13:52

13:52 MISS FT by POST,JILL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:52 MISS FT by POST,JILL
REBOUND DEF by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --
GOOD 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 13:31 35-61 H 26
ASSIST  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --

13:19 35-64 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by POST,JILL
-- ASSIST  by POOLE,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KATE 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:47 MISS JUMPER by MICHO,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,AMBER --
GOOD 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 12:36 38-64 H 26
ASSIST  by RYAN,AMBER --

12:23 MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by RYAN,AMBER 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHO,MEGAN
11:55 MISS JUMPER by MICHO,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZ,SAMANTHA
11:38 TURNOVER  by SCHWARTZ,SAMANTHA
11:38 FOUL  by BRENNAN,MOLLY

MISS FT by MILLER,KARA 11:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,KARA 11:38 39-64 H 25

11:30 MISS LAYUP by POOLE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,AMBER --
TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 11:24

11:23 STEAL  by SCHWARTZ,SAMANTHA
11:20 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,SUE

-- REBOUND OFF by POOLE,JESSICA
FOUL  by ENNIS,CLARE 11:02



11:02 MISS FT by POOLE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,MOLLY
10:35 MISS JUMPER by POOLE,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --
10:16 FOUL  by SCHWARTZ,SAMANTHA

MISS FT by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by POOLE,JESSICA

09:57 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,MOLLY
TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by SCHWARTZ,SAMANTHA
09:26 39-66 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,SUE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE 09:10 41-66 H 25
08:59 41-68 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by MICHO,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,SUE
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE 08:46

08:45 STEAL  by KELLY,SUE
08:42 41-70 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by POOLE,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,SUE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:15

08:06 FOUL  by MICHO,MEGAN
GOOD FT by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 08:06 42-70 H 28
GOOD FT by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 07:59 43-70 H 27

07:43 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,SUE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,EMILY

FOUL  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 07:39
07:39 43-71 H 28 GOOD FT by MOORE,EMILY
07:39 43-72 H 29 GOOD FT by MOORE,EMILY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:39
07:34 43-74 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by MICHO,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,MOLLY
07:25 FOUL  by MOORE,EMILY

GOOD FT by REISMAN,KIM 07:25 44-74 H 30
GOOD FT by REISMAN,KIM 07:25 45-74 H 29

07:20 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,SUE
-- REBOUND OFF by SANVIDGE,ERIN

07:08 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by REISMAN,KIM --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KARA 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,MOLLY
06:52 TURNOVER  by MICHO,MEGAN

STEAL  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 06:52
06:52 FOUL  by MICHO,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 06:37
REBOUND OFF by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 06:33
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,AMBER --
GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,AMBER(in the paint) 06:29 47-74 H 27
FOUL  by MILLER,KARA 06:18

06:18 MISS FT by SANVIDGE,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 06:06

06:05 STEAL  by SANVIDGE,ERIN
05:39 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KARA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
05:19 MISS 3PTR by SANVIDGE,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
05:14 MISS LAYUP by SANVIDGE,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 05:01
04:45 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARA --
MISS JUMPER by REISMAN,KIM 04:25
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KARA --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KARA 04:22
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KARA --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,MOLLY
FOUL  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 04:16

04:16 47-75 H 28 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,MOLLY
04:16 47-76 H 29 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,MOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 03:56 49-76 H 27
ASSIST  by LEHAN,TARA --

03:46 MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCVICKER,COURTNEY

03:44 49-78 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MCVICKER,COURTNEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 03:12
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,AMBER --

03:11 FOUL  by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by RYAN,AMBER 03:11 50-78 H 28
GOOD FT by RYAN,AMBER 03:11 51-78 H 27
FOUL  by BERTRAND,NORA 03:00

03:00 MISS FT by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:00 51-79 H 28 GOOD FT by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,MOLLY
02:44 51-81 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by MCVICKER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRZYBYSZ,MELISSA
FOUL  by REISMAN,KIM 02:44

02:44 51-82 H 31 GOOD FT by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by LEHAN,TARA 02:24
REBOUND OFF by REISMAN,KIM --
MISS 3PTR by BERTRAND,NORA 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PRZYBYSZ,MELISSA
FOUL  by MILLER,KARA 02:04

02:04 51-83 H 32 GOOD FT by PRZYBYSZ,MELISSA
02:04 MISS FT by PRZYBYSZ,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --
02:03 FOUL  by MCVICKER,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 02:03 52-83 H 31
MISS FT by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
01:46 MISS JUMPER by SANVIDGE,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by REISMAN,KIM --
GOOD LAYUP by REISMAN,KIM(in the paint) 01:37 54-83 H 29

01:17 54-86 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by PRZYBYSZ,MELISSA
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,MOLLY

MISS LAYUP by BERTRAND,NORA 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SANVIDGE,ERIN

00:40 54-88 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MCVICKER,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRZYBYSZ,MELISSA

TURNOVER  by BERTRAND,NORA 00:22
00:20 STEAL  by SANVIDGE,ERIN
00:14 MISS LAYUP by MCVICKER,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCVICKER,COURTNEY
00:06 TURNOVER  by MCVICKER,COURTNEY

STEAL  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 00:04


